As the Company has achieved its public company status at the end of June 2023, it has now re-

initiated acquisition opportunities that have the potential to be suitable to Ciscom’s objectives. In

addition, management will review project submissions, and conduct independent research, for

8

opportunities in such jurisdictions and businesses as it may consider prospective.

There is no assurance that capital will be available to the Company in the future in the amounts or

at the times desired or on terms that are acceptable to the Company, if at all. See “Risks and

Uncertainties” below.

f) Selected Financial Information

The following is selected financial information related to the company’s sales. Ciscom’s 2

subsidiaries have historically serviced the retail sector and sales are aligned to this sector.

Consequently, a significant part of its sales are in the last 4 months of the year. If both subsidiaries

had been acquired on January 1, 2021, pro-forma sales and gross profit would be the following:

Comparative sales and gross profit results for the quarter ended and YTD to September 30, 2023
are the following:

Combined Sales Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

2023 $ 7,253,560   6,935,108   7,275,737   N/A 21,464,405

2022 $ 5,790,926   8,395,226   6,969,543   12,679,864   33,835,559

2021 $ 4,535,893   6,975,787   6,843,643   9,174,303   27,529,626

2022% 17.1% 24.8% 20.6% 37.5% 100.0%

2021% 16.5% 25.3% 24.9% 33.3% 100.0%

Combined Gross

Profit Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

2023 $ 1,294,918   1,358,855   1,528,068   N/A 4,181,841

2022 $ 1,150,660   1,444,806   1,370,105   1,906,257   5,871,828

2021 $ 1,303,410   1,217,427   1,388,155   1,962,206   5,871,198

2022% 19.6% 24.6% 23.3% 32.5% 100.0%

2021% 22.2% 20.7% 23.6% 33.4% 100.0%

2023 2022A 2022PF

$ $ $ $ % $ %

Sales 21,464,404   2,086,543   21,155,695   19,377,861   928.7% 308,709   1.5%

Gross Profit 4,181,841   391,852   3,965,155   3,789,989   967.2% 216,686   5.5%

Gross Margin 19.5% 18.8% 18.7% 19.6% 0.8% 70.2% 51.4%

2023 2022A 2022PF

$ $ $ $ % $ %

Sales 7,275,736   983,115   6,969,543   6,292,621   640.1% 306,193   4.4%

Gross Profit 1,528,068   208,727   1,369,688   1,319,341   632.1% 158,380   11.6%

[…]

Compensation represented 56.7% of gross profit in the first 9 months of 2023 versus 61.0% for the
prior year – a significant reduction 7.0% considering that the gross profit is up 5.5% year-over-year.

The share-based compensation of $134,888 ($286,358 September 30, 2022) was incurred in relation
to 450,000 stock options issued during the first 2 quarters of 2023.

Ciscom (corporate) expenses in 2022 increased as a function of its activities. The level of expenses
is being maintained in the first nine months of 2023 with significant professional fees being incurred
with auditors, consultants, valuators and lawyers in relation with the Company’s initiative to
become an issuer (publicly traded entity), which was achieved on June 30, 2023. These expenses
are for the most part exceptional in that they are not recurring and the professional fees will
significantly decrease in the second part of 2023 forward.

For the period ended September 30, 2023 and 2022, and assuming that the 188Ont/PMG

acquisition was effective January 1, 2022, pro-forma operating expenses were the following:

Combined Operating Expenses

For the 9-month period ended 30 September 2023 and 2022

MFD PMG Ciscom 30-Sep-23

Compensation (1) 389,022 2,220,348 274,856 2,884,225

Shared base compensation 0 0 134,888 134,888

Professional fees 5,633 14,775 414,578 434,985

General administrative 20,693 422,754 119,086 562,533

Total 415,348 2,657,876 943,407 4,016,631

MFD PMG Ciscom 30-Sep-22

Compensation 424,231 1,987,462 142,717 2,554,410

Shared base compensation 0 0 286,358 286,358

Professional fees 15,700 65,703 415,174 496,577

General administrative 73,101 395,645 121,839 590,585

Total 513,032 2,448,810 966,088 3,927,930

MFD PMG Ciscom Variance

Compensation -35,209 232,885 132,139 329,815

Shared base compensation 0 0 -151,470 -151,470

Professional fees -10,067 -50,928 -596 -61,591

General administrative -52,408 27,109 -2,753 -28,052

Total -97,684 209,066 -22,681 88,701

Note 1: compensation expenses include severances of $77,000 for MFD and $160,000 for PMG.

2023

2022

Variance

13

Interests and Amortization
The Company borrowed $1,000,000 for the acquisition of MFD. The term loan was amortized over
60 months and principal payments are $16,667 per month starting August 31, 2021. Interest rate
was prime + 1.25%. Interest charges are calculated on the declining balances. The loan was fully
repaid on September 30, 2022.

On September 30, 2022, as part of the closing of the 188Ont acquisition, the Company borrowed
$6,000,000 from HSBC Bank Canada and repaid the balance of the prior MFD acquisition loan in the